Bogola BORG 0204

MUNICIPALITY: Borough of Bogota

© .. ©Yao1s

COUNTY: Bergen_ LOCEL 500 1

DY

Chris Kelemen 1213112015

Mayor's Name . Term Expires

Municipal Officials

Jeanne Cooke #HC-1769
Municipal Cleek Cert No.
Elizabeth Wiamer #8856

Tax Collector Cert No.

Frank DI Maria ' HND2770394
Chlef Financial Officer Cert No.

Steven D. Wielkotz #CR00413

Registared Municipal Accountant Lic. No.

Cralg Bossong, Esqg,

Munlcipal Attorney

Governing Body Member; )

Name Term Explees
Thomas f\iapolitano 12/31/2017
tisa Kohles 121312017
Danielle Fede 123112016
John Mitchell 12131/2016
Robert Robblns 12/3t/20H5
Jorge Nunez 12/31/2015

Cfficial Malling Address of Municlpality:
375 Larch Avenua
Bogota, New Jersey 07603
Voice {201) 342-1736
Facsimile (201) 342-0574

Sheat A

Please attach this to your CY2015 Budget and mall to:

Director, Divislan of Local Government Sarvices

Dapariment of Communily Affairs
P.O. Box l8(}3
Trenton, New Jersey 08625

6208 J0 UBNRYOR
8011 W+ 1€ 43S §47

{




Bogota BORO 0204

CY2015

CY2015 MUNICIPAL BUDGET
Municipal Budgst of the Borough of Bogola, County of Bergen for the Galendar Year 2015,

It Is hereby certified that the Budget and Gapita! Budget annexed hersto and hereby made a
part hereof is a true copy of the Budget and Capital Budgst approved by resolution of the
governing body and that public advartisement will bs made in accordance with the provislons
of N.J8, 40A:4-6 and N.J.A.C. 5:30-4.4(d).

Cerfifted by me, this {sth day of April, 2016

Jeanne M. Ceok Borough Clerk

/S e

It Is hereby cortified that the approved Budget annexed hereto and hereby made a pad Is an
exact copy of the original on file with the Clerk of the Governing Body, that all additions are

_ correct, alf slatements contalned herein are in proof and the fotal of anticipated revenues
equals the iofat of appropriations.

Cerl Y e

Ceriified by me, this isth day of Aprll, 2015 ay of Aprl, 2015
' {073) B35-6531 L (073) 779-6881
Stoven D. Wislkotz, RMA ' Facsimiie Number Erank DI Maria, CFQ Fassimile Number
401 Wanague Avenue Pﬁmgton Lakes, NJ 07442 (973} 835-7300 245 Union Strest Lodi, NJ 07644 {973} 779-6830
Address Telaphone Numbsr - Address Telephone Number

D0 NOT USE THESE SPACES

(Do ot advertisa this Certification form)

GERTIFICATION OF ADOPTED BUDGET
it s heraby certifed that the amount to be rised by taxation for local pirposes has bean compared with
Lhe spproved Budgst previousty ceriiied by me and amy changes required a5 & condion fo such approval
have been made. The adopied budget Is cetified with raspecd {o tha foragolng nnly.
STAYE OF NEW JERSEY
Depariment of Communty Affalrs

Al

Dated; . 9/&@ ,L'
- 2 ////

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVED BUDGET
it ks haraby certifed thal the Approved Budgel made part hareof compEas with ths reguirements of law, and
2pproval is given pursuant to KL, 40A:4-78,

STATE OF HNEW JERSEY
Daparimend of Gammuntly Affaks
Directer of the Divislon of Lecal Govemment Senvices

Dated: . By:




Bogota BORO 0204 CY2015

COMMENTS OR CHANGES REQUIRED AS A CONDITION OF CERTIFICATION OF DIRECTOR OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES
: Tﬁs changes or comments which follow must be considered in connection with further action on this budgat.

Borough of Bogota, County of Bergen

Shest 1a ¢




Bogota BORO 6204 CY2016

Section 1.

Munfetpal Budgst of the Borough of Bogota, Caunty of Bergen for the Calendar Year 2015.

Resciution #15-61

Be 1t Resalved, that the followlng statements of revenues and approprtations shall consttute the Municlpal Budget for the Calendar Year 2015;
Be It Further Resolved, that sald Budget be published In "The Record® In the Issue of April 7, 2015.
The Governing Body of the Borough of Bogola does hareby approve the following as the Budgst for the Calendar Year 2015:

Abstalned None
Fede B

Kahles [
RECORDED VOTE Ayes Mitchall (M) Nays None

] Mapelitana : o

Nunez {8)

Robbins Absent l None

Holice Is hereby givan that the Budget and Tax Resolution was approved by the Borough Coungit of the Berough of Begota on April 1, 2015, A Hearing on the Budget angd Tax Resolution will be held at'the
Borough Hall, 375 Larch Avenus, Bogota, Naw Jersey 07603, on May 21, 2015 at 7:30 o'clack P.M. at which time and place objections o said budget and tax resolution for the calendar year 2015 may be

presented by taxpayers or other interested persons.

Sheet 2



Bogota BORO 0204

CY20156

CY2018
General Apprapriations For: (Referense to Hem and sheet number should be omilied in adverilsed budget)
1. Appropratlons within "CAPS" -
(a) Municipal Purposes {(item H-1, Sheet 18) {N.J.5. 40A:4-45.2)} 6,252,352.51
2. Appropriations excluded from "CAPS"® - .
{2) Municipal Purposes {{ltem H-2, Sheet 28) {N.J.5. 40A:4-45.3 as amended)} 2,537,817.98
(b} Local District School Purposes in Municipal Budget {ltem K, Sheet 28) -
Total Genera! Approprlations excluded fram "CAPS” {ftem O, Sheet 28) 2,5637,617.89
3. Reserve for Uncollscted Taxes {llem M, Shaet 29) 150,000.00
8,939,970.50

4. Total General Appropriations (ftem 9, Sheet 28) Building Ald Allowance for Schools-State Ald 2015-50.00, 2014-30.00

§. Less: Anticlpated Revenues Other Than Gurrent Property Tax {item 5, Shest 11} {i.e. Surplus, Miscellaneous Revenues and Receipts from Delinguent Taxes)

i,470,673.52

6. Difference: Amount to be Ralsed by Taxas for Support of Municipal Budgst {as follows)

(a) Local Tax for Municipal Purposes Including Reserve for Uncoliected Taxes (item 8(a), Sheet 11}

7,235,046.00

{b} Addition to Local District School Tax (item 6(b), Sheet 11)

{c) Minlmum Library Tax (ftem 6(c), Shest 11}

234,350.98

Sheet 3




Bogota BORO 6204

General Budgst

Budget Appropriations - Adopted Budget 9,631,628.41

Budget Apprapriations Added by N.J.S. 40A:4-87 -

Emergency Appropriations -
Total Appropriations 9,631,629.41

' Expenditures:

Pald or Charged {Including Reserve for Uncolleclad Taxes) 8,506,629.41
Reservad 25,000.00

) Unexpended Balances Cancelad -
9,631,629.41

Total Expendliures and Unexpended Balances Canceled

Overexpenditures*

*See Budget Appropriation [tems so marked o the right of column "Expended GY2014 Reserved*

Sheet 3a

cyzmbd

Explanation of Apprepriations for
The amolints appropriated under the
titte of "Other Expenses”® are for operaling
costs other than "Salarles & Wages".
Scme of the lems included in "Other
Expenses” are:
Materials, supplies and non-boadable
aqulpmeani;
Repalrs and Malntenance of buildiggs,
aqu‘lpment,‘.roads, etc -
Contractual services for garbage and
trash removal, flre hydrant service, afd to
volunteer fire companies, efc.;
Prinfing and advertising, uliliy
sefvices, insurance and many other itams
essentiial fo the services rendered by municipal

govarnment,

e




Bogota BORO 0204

Cy2015

Appropriaticn "GAP" Caloulation Levy "CAP" Calculation
Tolal General Apprapriations for CY2014 9,531,628.41 1Prior Year Amount to be Ralsed by Taxatian for Municipal Purposes 6,982,089.00
Adiustments:
Prosecutor & Public Defender (12,000.00)| Adjusimenis -
Dispaichers {15,000.00) Subtotal 6,382,088.00
9,604,629.41 | Less: :
Prior Year Deferred Charges - Emergencles 128,400.00
Prior Year Capital improvement Fund & Down Paymenls -
Exceplions Less! Prior Year Deferred Charges lo Future Taxation Unfunded -
Total Othar Operalions 1.121,.314.26 Prior Year Recycling Tax -
_Total Capltal Improvements 50,000.00 Changes In Service Provider and Adjustments (+/-) -
Total Debt Service 1.000,842.00 {Net Prior Year Tax Levy for Municipal Purpose Tax for Cap Calculation 6,852,699.00
Total Interlocal Service Agreements 66,000.00 | Pius: Cap Increase 2.00% 137,064.00
Total Public & Private Programs 47,986.00 JAdjusted Tax Levy Prior ta Exclusions 6,080,753.00
Total Deferred Charges 352,8358.75 | Exclusions:
Total Additional Appropriatlons 175,000.00 Alfowable Debt Service increase 3,631.00
Reserve for Uncollected Taxes 150,000.00 Allowable LOSAP Increase -
Total Exceptlons 2,963,978.01 Allowable Penslon Obligations Increase -
Current Year Deferred Charges: Emergencles 129,400.00
Ameunt an Which-"CAP" is-Applied -8,540,651.40 Allowable Health Insurance Cost Increase- - B 29,700.00
Allowable Capital Improvements Increase -
"CAP" Increase - Allowable 1.60% 98,109.77 Capital Improvement Fund -
"CAP" Increase - COLA Ordinance 2.00% 130,813.03 Deferred Charges to Future Taxatlon Unfunded -
2013 Bank 0.25 | Add Total Exclusions 162,731.00
2014 Bank 2,312.83 | Less Cancelled or Unexpended Waivers -
Increase in Valuations at Local Purpose Rate 10,068.00 | Less Cancelled or Unexpended Exclusions -
Adjusted Tax Levy 7,152,484.00
Additions:
New Ratables - Increase in Valuations 927,900.00
Prior Year's Lacal Municlpal Purpose Tax Rate {per $100) 1.085
New Ratable Adjusiment to Levy 10,068.00
2014 Cap Bank Ulilized in 2015 72,494.00
Amounts approved by Referendum -
Waiver application amount -
Maximum Appropriations Within "CAPS" 6,761,956.28 IMaximum Allowable Amount to be Raised by Taxatlon 7,235,046.00
Total Appropriations Within "CAPS" - Sheet 19 ler H-1 6,252,362.51 [Amount to be Raised by Taxation for Munlcipal Purposes 7.235,046.00
Amount Under/{Over} "CAPS" 528.602.77 |Amount Underf{Over} "CAPS" -

Sheet 3b




Bogota BORO 0204 EXPLANATORY STATEMENT - {Continued) CY2015
ANALYSHS OF COMPENSATED ADSENCE LIABILITY

L egal basis for benefit
{check applicable items})

Gross Days of Approved tndividual
Accumulated Value of Compensated Laber Laogal Employment
Organization/lndividuals Eligible for Benefit Absence Absences Agreement | Ordinance Agreements
Administrator $ - X
White Collar $ - X
Police Chief 3 67,331.00 X
Police Captain $ 62,251.00 X
FOP 3 343,654.00 X
Police Dispatchers $ - . X
DPW $ - X
Totals days| § 473,236.60
Total Funds Reserved as of end of 2014| $ -
Total Funds Appropriated in 2015| $ -

Sheet 3¢




Bogota BORO 6204 EXPLANATORY APPROPRIATIONS
EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE DISCLOSURE PER LFN 2014-21

Pursuant to Chapter 2 of the Laws of 2010, local govarnments shall bagin collecting the greater of 1.5% of employee salaries or a percentage of premium to
offset employer health care costs. This law applies to all employeas and will be effective upon the completion of any labor contracts that were in effect at the
time the law was enacted. Setforth below is information required to be disclosed pertaining to employee group insurance:

Total Healthcare Cost $ 760,000.00
Estimated Employee Contributions $ {120,000.00)
Total Appropriation| $ 640,000.00

Sheet 3d

GY2015




Bogota BORO €204

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT - (Continued}
STRUGCTURAL IMBALANCES

CY2015

Line ftem.
Pul X" In ¢all fo the left that Amount
corresponds to the lype of imbalance.
X Surplus Anticipated $129,400.00|Used to Oif-set Deferred Charges
X Surplus Anticipated $20,600.00|Used for Operations
$150,000.00

Sheet 3e




Cy2015

Bogota BORO 0204 CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES
Realized in
GENERAL REVENUES Anticipated Anticipated Cash In
F.C.OA. Cy2015 CY2014 CY2014
1. Surplus Anticipated 08-101 150,000.00 158,304.40 158,304.40
2. With Prior Written Consent of Director of Local Government Services 08-102 - - -
Total Surplus Anticipated 08-100 - 150,000.00 168,304.00 158,304.40
3. Miscellaneous Revenues - Section A: Local Revenues
Licenses:
Alcoholic Beverages 08-103 8,500.00 8,500.00 8,650.00
Other 08-104 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,461.50
Fees and Permifs 08-105 14,000.00 14,000.00 16,789.00
Fines and Costs:
Municipal Court 08-110 200,000.00 200,000.00 201,658.50
Other - o - -08-109 - - -
Interest and Costs on Taxes 08-112 28,000.00 28,000.00 29,834.82
trderest on Investments and Deposils 08-113 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,238.20
Total Section A: Local Revenuss 08- 265,500.00 265,500.00 272,6832.02

Sheat 4




Bogota BORO 0204 CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES

Y2015
Realized in
GENERAL REVENUES Anticipated Anticipated Cash In
F.C.O.A. CY2015 CY2014 CY2014
3. Miscellaneous Revenues - Section B: State Aid Without Offsetiing Appropriations
Consolidated Muricipal Properly Tax Relief Aid 09-200 99,359.00 99,358.00 99,3560.00
Energy Receipls Tax (P.L. 1997, Chapters 162 & 167) ‘ 09-202 578,317.00 578,317.00 578,317.00
Total Section B: State Aid Without Offselting Appropriations 09- 677,676.00 677,676.00 677,676.00

Sheet 5




Bogota BORO 0204 CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES CY2015
Realized in
GENERAL REVENUES Anticipated Anticipated Cash in
F.C.0.A. CY201i5 CY2014 CY2014
3. Misceltaneous Revenues - Section C: Dedicated Uniform Construction Code Fees
Offsst With Appropriafions (N.J.S. 40A:4-36 and N.J.A.C. 5:23-4,17)
Uniform Construction Code Fees 08-160 50,000.00 50,000.00 52,368.00
Special ltem of General Revenue Anticipated With Prior Written Consent of
Director of Local Government Services: .
Additional Dedicated Uniform Construction Code Fees Offset With Appropriations
(N.J.S. 40A:4-45.3h and N.J.A.C. 5:23-4.17)
Uniform Construction Code Fees 08-160 - - -
Total Saction C: Dedicated Uniform Construction Code Fess Offset with Appropriations o8- 50,000.00 50,000.60 52,368.00

Sheet 6




Bogota BORO 0204 CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES CY2015
Realized in
GENERAL REVENUES Anticipated Anticipated Cash In
F.C.O0.A. CY2015 CY2014 Cy2014
3. Miscellaneous Revenues - Section D: Special ltems of General Revenue Anticipated

With Prior Written Consent of the Director of Local Government Services -
tnterlocal Municipal Senvice Agreements Offsef With Appropriations:

Total Section D: Interlocal Municipal Service Agreements Offset With Appropriations

1t-

Sheet7




CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES

CY201i5

Bogota BORO 0204
Realized in
GENERAL REVENUES Anticipated Anticipated Cash In
F.C.OA CY2015 CY2014 CyY2014
3. Miscellaneous Revenues - Section E: Speclal ltems of General Revenue Anticipated
With Prior Written Consent of the Director of Local Government Services -
Additional Revenues Offset With Appropriations (N.J.S. 40A:4-45.3h):
Proceeds from Sale of Municipal Assets - Sale of Cellutar Tower - 339,865.00 339,665.00
Total Section E: Special ltem of General Revenue Antlcipated with Prior Written
cansent of Direclor of Local Government Services - Additional Revenues 08-003 - 339,665.00 339,665.00

Shesf 8




CY2015

Bogota BORO 0204 CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES
Realized in
GENERAL REVENUES Anticipated Anticipated Cash In
i F.C.OA CcY2015 CY2014 CY2014

Miscellaneous Revenues - Section F: Spedial ltems of General Revenus Anticipated
With Prior Written Consent of Director of Local Gavernment Services -
Public and Private Revenues Offset With Appropriations:
FD CDBG - Senior Bus Driver 10-701 - 17,000.00 17,000.00
FD CDBG - Project Success 10-702 - 9,000.00 9,000.00
NJ Clean Communities Programs 10-801 10,662.70 - -
NJ Reoyeling Tonnage Grant 10-802 11,114.88 3,281.00 3,281.00
NJ Alcohof Education and Rehabilitation Program 10-803 1,890.56 5,526.00 5,626.00
NJ Body Armaor Fund 10-804 1,849.62 6,179.00 6,179.00
NJ State Forestry Services 10-805 - 3,000.00 3,000.60
NJ Click it or Ticket 10-806 - 4,000.00 4,000.00
NJ Muni Alliance on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse 10-807 9,876.00 “ -
Total Section F: Special ltems of General Revenue Anticlpated with Prior Written
Cansent of Director of Local Government Services - Public and Private Revenues 10,12 35,393.76 47,886.00 47,986.00

Sheet 9




CY2015

Bogota BORC 0204 CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES
Realized in
GENERAL REVENUES Anficipated Anticipated Cash In
F.C.O.A. CY2015 CY2014 CY2014
Miscellanaotis Revenues - Section G: Special ltems of General Revenue Anticipated
With Prior Written Conserd of Direstor of Local Government Services -
Uniform Fire Safety Act - State 08-106 5,000.60 5,000.00 5,688.00
Uniform Fire Safety Act - Local 8-108 28,000.00 28,000.00 29,400.00
Cable Televiston Franchise Fees - Cablsvision 08-107 91,000.00 91,000.00 93,647.00
Cable Televislon Franchise Fees - Verizon 08-107 41,544.26 - -
Swim Club Rent 08-124 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
Outside Police Employment - Administrative Fees 08-131 30,000.00 30,000.00 34,715.00
Due from - Trust Fund 08-136 - 47,141.00 47,141.00
Due from - Recreatfon Trust Fund 08-137 - 10.00 10.00
Dute from - Animal Control Trust Fund 08-138 - 6,695.00 6,685.00
Capital Surplus 08-143 - 186,337.75 186,337.75
Reserve for insurance Proceeds 08-144 - 157,896.00 157,896.00
Pre-Paid School Tax 08-145 - 211,813.00 211,213.00
Reserva fpr Payment of D/S {General Capital Fund) 08-146 88,950.50 - -
Total Section G: Special ltems of General Anticipated with Prior Written -
Consent of Director of Local Government Services - Other Speclal ltems 08- 292,003.76 774,492.75 780.342_7i|

Sheet 10




Ccyams

Bogota BORQ 0204 CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES
Realized in
GENERAL REVENUES Ahﬁdpﬁed Anticipated Cash In
F.C.0.A. CY2015 CY2014 Cyao4
1. Surplus Anticipated 08-101 150,000.06 168,304.40 158,304.40
Surplus Anticipaled with Prior Written Consgent of Director of Local Gevernment Serviceg  08-102- - - -
Miscellaneous Revenues:
Total Section A: Local Revenues 08-001 265,500.60 265,500.00 272,632.02
Total Section B: State Aid Without Offsetting Appropriations 09-001 677,676.00 B677.676.00 677,676.00
Total Section C: Dedicated Uniform Construction Code Fees Offset with Appropriations 08-002 §0,000.00 50,000.00 52,368.00
Total Section D: Special ltems of General Revenue Anticipated with Prior Written Conse]  11-001 - -
of Director of Local Government Services - Interlocal Muntcipal Service Agreesmants 11- - - -
Total Section E: Speclal ltems of General Revenue Anticipated with Prior Written Consent
of Director of Local Government Services - Additional Revenues ] 08-003 - 339,666.00 339,665.00
Total Section F: Speclal ltems of Ganeral Revenue Anticipated with Prior Written Consent --
of Director of Local Government Services - Public and Private Revenues f 10,12 35,383.78 4£7,986.00 47,986.00
Total Section G: Special ltems of General Revenue Anticipated with Prior Written Consent
of Director of Local Government Services - Other Special liems 08-004 202,003.76 771,492.75 780,842.75
Total Miscellaneous Revenues ' 13-009 1,320,673.52 2,162,318.75 2,171,169.77
Receipts From Delinquent Taxes 15-489 - - -
Subtotal General Revenues {ltems 1,2,3 and 4) 13-199 1,470,573.52 2,310,624.15 2,329,474.17
Amount to be Raised by Taxas for Support of Munictpal Budget:
a} Local Tax for Municipal Purposes Including Reserve for Uncollected Taxes 07-180 7,235,048.00 6,982,098 43 7,001,042.54
b} Addition to Local District School Tax 07-191 - - -
¢) Minimum Library Tax 07-192 234,350.98 238,906.83 238,906.83
Total Amount io be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget 07-199 7,469,396.88 7,221,005.26 7,239,049.37
7. Total General Revenues 13-299 8,938,670.50 9,631,629.41 9,569,423.54

Sheet 11




Bogota BORO 0204 GURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS CY2016

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

{A} Operatlons - Wilhin "CAPS" CY2014 Totaf for GY2014 Unexpended
Emsrgency As Modifizd By Al Pald or Batanca
F.C.OA CY2015 Gye0i4 Appropriation Transfers Charged Ressrved - Cancaled Ovarexpendad
ERAL GOVERNKE. U ONS
General Administration:
Salares and Wages 20-100-1 168,000.00 110,060.00 - 110,000.00 109,344.52 856.48 - -
Other Expensos 20-100-2 40,60000 56,000.00 - 55,000.00 65,000.00 - - -
Mayor and Councll: -
Salarles and Wages 20-110-1 1.00 8,50040 - 8.500.00 8,300,76 149924 - -
Other Expenses . 20-110-2 3.500.00 3.500.00 - 3,500.00 3,500.00 - - -
Munlcipat Clerk:
Salades and Wages 20-115-1 53,000.00 85,000.00 . 85,000.00 84,425.33 574.67 - -
Salarlas and Wages - Overlima 20-115-1 - 6,000.0¢ B 6,000.00 3,075.86 1,923.44 - -
Other Expenses 20-116-2 10,000.00 8,00000 - 8,000.00 8.000.00 - - -
Other Expenses - Godification of Qrdinances 261452 - 3.000.00 - 3,008.00 3,000.00 - - -
Financla! Adminlstration:
Satarles and Wages 20-130-4 T 4050000 62,000.00 - &2,000.00 T s1der B62.79 - -
Other Expensas 20-130-2 25,000,00 26,000,00 - 25,000.00 25,000.00 - - -
Audit Senvices:
Other Expenses 20-135-2 30,000.00 30,000.00 - 30,000.00 30,000.00 - - -
Data Processing:
Olher Expensss 20-40-2 25,000.00 - - - - - - -
Revenus Adminfsiration {Tex Colfection):
Salaries and Wagss 20-145-1 48,000.60 45,000.00 - 45,000.00 45,000.0¢ - - -
Gthar Expensas 20-145-2 10,000,0¢ 20,000.00 - 20,000.00 20,000.00 - - -
Tax Assessmeal Admintstration:
Salaries and Wages 20-150-1 16,900.00 16,000.00 - 45,000.80 14,475.80 523.20 - =
Other Expenses 20-160-2 £,000.00 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00 - - -
Legal Sandcas and Cosls:
Olher Expansas 20-165-2 150,000.00 100,000.60 - §00,000.00 100,000.00 - - -
Other Expenses - 287 Palisades Litigation 20-165-2 - 125,060.00 - 125,000.00 125,000.00 - - -
Other Expenses ~ Other Litlgation 20-165-2 - §0,000.00 - 50,000.00 506,000.00 - - -
Englneering Senvcas:
Clhar Exganses i 20-165-2 18,000.00 15.000.00 - 15,000.00 16,000.00 - - -
Total General Government Functions 638,001.00 760,000.00 - 760,000.00 755,621.48 4,378.52 - -

Shest §2




Bogota BGHO 6204 CURRENT EUND - APPROPRIATIONS Y2015

8. GEMERAL APPROPRIATIONS
{A] Operetons - Wihin "CAPS® GYa014 Totad for CY2044 Unaxgended
Emergency As Modad By Al Pard or Balance
FLOA CY2316 GYzo14 Appropriatian Transfers LCharged Reserved Canceled Overacpended
LAND USE ADLUMISTRATION
Plansing Board:
Other Expenses 21-180-2 4,500.00 4,500.00 - 4,500.00 4,500.00 - - -
Totel Lend Use Admin'stratian 460000 4.500.00 - 4,600.00 4,800.00 - - -
CODE ERFORCEMENT ARG ADMINISTRATION
Property Malntenance:
Szlardes and Wages 22-184-1 - 20,000.00 - 20,000.00 #.000.06 - - -
Tolat Code Erforcement and Administratian| - 20,000.00 - Z0,000.00 20,000.00 - - -
HSURANCE
Uablity lnewrance 23-210-2 248,437.78 3%3,000.00 - 333,000.00 333,000.00 - - -
Workmans Compensafion Inswence 23-255-2 166,749 41
Group Inswrancs 23-220-2 §40,000.00 £50,000.00 - 55000000 550,000.00 - - -
Group Insurance {Denla) 23-720-2 - 60,000.00 - £0,000.00 BO,60G.00 = - -
Geroup Insurance {tifa) 23-220-2 - 7.500.04 - 7.500.00 7,500.00 - - -
Unemplayment 23-225-2 1,000.00 25,000.00 ~ 25000.00 25,000.00 - - -
Totat insurance 1,054,187.47 875,600.00 - §76,500.00 478.500.00 - bt M
JBL E v j i ’
Pofice Depariment:
Salarfes end Wages 25-240-1 1,755,000.00 1.600.000.00 - 1,600,000.00 1.687,939.62 206038 - -
Salaries and Wages - Ovedima 25-240-1 - 100,000.00 - 100,000.00 100,600.00 - - -
Salarles and Wages - Accumulated Absences 25-240-1 - 10,003,080 - 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - -
Other Expenses 25-240-2 100,000.00 £0,000.00 - 60.000.00 £0,000 00 - - -
Gther Expenses - Vehda Repales 252402 - 20,000.00 - 20,000.00 20,000.00 - - -
Other Expenses - Reserves 25-240-2 - 1.000.03 - 1.000.00 1,000.06 - - -
Other Fxpenses - Untforms 252402 - 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 200050 - - -
Other Expenses - Pofca Cars 25-240-2 - 25,000.00 - 25,000.00 25,000.00 - - -
Pofice Clerlcal: j
Salarles and Wages 25-251-1 33,00000 35,500.00 - 36.500.00 36,600.00 - - -
Crossing Guards:
Satartes and Wages 25-242-1 50,006.00 §0,000.00 - 80,00:0.00 £0,000.00 - - -
Puolice Dispatching:
Salaries and Wages 25-250-% - 15,000.00 - 15,000.00 15.000.00 = - e
Satarlos and Wages - Overime: 25-250-4 - 15,000.00 - 15.000.00 15,000.00 - - -
Office of Emergency Managament:
Other Expenses . 25-252-2 600000 7.500.00 - 7,500.0¢ 7,500.00 - - s
A to Vohunieer Fire Companfes: :
Salaries and Wages 25-255-1 - EGD.00 - 500.00 50000 - - -
Other Expensss 25-255-2 8500000 45,000.00 - 45,000.00 45.000.00 - - -
Other Expenses - Clotiing Alloaance 252552 - 15,000.00 - 15000.00 15.000.00 - - -
Other Expenses - Vehicda Repalrs and Maintznance 25-255-2 . - 15,000.00 - 13.000.00 15,000.00 - = -
Other Expenses - Contribution 25-255.2 - - 1000000 - 10,000.00 10,500.00 - - -

Sheel 13




Bogota BORG 0204

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

CY2015

B. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS
{A} Operaticns - Within "CAPS® CY2014 Totat for CY20t4 Unexpended
Emergency As Modified By Al Pald or Balance
E.C.OA. CY201s Gy2oi4 Appropdation Transfers Charged Reserved Canceled Overexpended
PUBLIC SAFEFY FUNGTIONS (Contd)
Rescue Squad:
Galarles and Wages 25-260-1 - 100.00 - 100.00 - 100.00 -
Other Expenses 25-260-2 20,000.00 6,600.00 - 6,600.00 6,600.00 - -
Othes Expenses - Clolking Allowanca 25-260-2 - 7,500.00 - 7.500.00 7,600.00 - -
Other Expenses - Vehlcle Repalrs and Maintenance 25-260-2 - ' 5,000,600 - 5000.00 £,600,00 - -
Other Expenses - Coniribution 25-260-2 - . 2,500.00 - 2,600.00 2,500.00 - -
Other Expensas - 0.5, HA (P, 1983, C. 516} 25-260-2 - 3,000.00 ~ 3,000.00 3,000.00 - -
First Al Organtzation:
Salailes and Wages 25-263-1 - 200.00 - 200.00 - 200,00 -
Other Expenses 25-263-2 45,000,00 25,000.00 - 25,000.00 25,000.00 - -
Other Expensas - Clathing Allowance 25-263-2 - 14,000.00 - 14,000.00 14,000,060 - -
Other Expenses - Vehicle Repalrs and Malnisnance 252632 - 10,000.00 - 10.600.00 $0,000.00 - -
Other Expenses - Conlribution 25-263-2 - 2,500.00 - 2,500.00 2.500.00 - -
Other Expenses - 0.5.HA (P.L. 1983, C. 516) 25-263-2 - 3.000.00 - 3,000.00 3,000.00 - -
UnHorm Fire Safsty.
Selares and Wages 25-265-1 27,000.00 | 35,000.00 - 35,000.00 {- "31,820.70 3,079.30 =
Other Expenses 25-285-2 42,468.96 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00 - -
Mundclpal Prosecutor: .
Satfarles and Wagas 25-275-1 - 7,.000.00 - 7,000.00 7.,000.00 - -
Tetal Public Safety Functions 2,207.468.88 2,153,800.00 - 2,1563.800.00 2.148,360.32 5,439.68 -
PUBLIC WORKS FUNCTIONS
Streels and Road Malntenance
Salarles and Wages 26-280-1 450,000.00 360,000.00 - 3603.:060.00 358,674.47 1,325.53 -
Salaries and Wages - Ovartime 26-290-1 - 35,000.60 - 3500000 30,132.17 4.867.83 -
Othar Expenses 26-200-2 150,000.00 B65,000.00 - 5580000 65,000.00 - -
Snow Removek
Other Expenses 26-291-1 - 75,000.00 - 76.000.00 75,000.06 - -
Shads Tree:
Other Expenses 26-300-2 25,000.00 25,000.00 - 2500000 25,000.00 - -
Sofid Waste Coflection:
Other Expenses 26-305-2 108,095.38 205,000.00 - 205,000.00 205,000.00 - -
Public Bulldings and Grounds:
Other Expenses 26-310-2 60,000,003 5000080 - B0.600.00 £0,000.00 - -
Vehlcle Malntenance:
Other Expenses 26-315-2 - 25.000.00 - 25,000.00 25,000.00 - -
Total Public Works Functlons 793,095.38 850,600.60 - 850,000.00 843,806.64 6,193.38 -

Sheat 14




Bogota BORO 0204

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

GY20is

8, GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS .
{A} Cperalions - Within “CAPS" cya014 Falal for CY2014 Unaxpended
Emergency As Modifled By Al Paidar Balance
F.COA CY2016 CY2014 Appropriation Transters Charged Resarved Canceled Overexpended
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FUNCTIONS
Board of Haalth:
Salaries and Wagss 27-330-1 - 5,000.00 . - 8,000.00 5,000,00 - - -
Olher Expenses 27-330-2 40,000.00 40,000.00 - 406,000.00 40,000.00 - - -
Other Expenses - Hapalitls B Program 27-330-2 - 2,000,00 - 2,000.00 2,000.66 - - -
Anlmal Coatrol Services: .
Olher Expansas - Conlract 27-340-2 14,000.00 12.500.00 - 12,600.00 12,500.00 - - -
TQTAL HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FUINCTIONS §4,000.00 59,600.00 - £9,500.00 £9,500.00 - - -
PARK AND RECREATION FUNCTIONS
Recreativn Commission RS 40:12-1;
Salarles and Wages 28-370-1 85,000.00 40,000.80 i - 40,000.00 38,858.88 1,141.42 - -
Olher Expsnses 28-379-2 13,000.00 2,660.00 - 2,500.00 2,500.00 - - -
Senlor Citizens Committes:
Salariss and Wagss 28-371-% - 10,000.00 - 30,000.00 8,637.31 362.69 - -
Othar Expanses 28-37§-2 - 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 2,000.00 - - -
(83 AND RECREATION FUNCTIONS 78,000.00 £4,500.00 - 654,600.00 £2,896,19 1,603.81 - -
OTHER COMMCN OPERATING FUNCTIONS
Celebratlons of Public Events:
Other Expenses 30-420-2 - 11,500.00 - $1,600.00 $1,500.00 - - -
Public DBalendan
Salarles and Wages 43-4951 - 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00 - - -
TOTAL OTHER COMAAON OPERATING FUNCTIONS - 16,500.00 - 16,600.00 16,600.00 - - -

Shest 18




Bogota BORO 0204 GURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

CYz016
ﬁENERAL APPROPRIATIONS
{A} Operalions - Within “CAPS" CY2014 Totak for CY2014 Unexpended
Emergency As Modified By Al Pald of Bafanca
FCOA CY20t5 CY2014 Appropiiation Transfers Charged Resesved Gancelad Ovsrexpandad
Uniform Censtruction Coda -
Appropations Gffsel by Dedlcaled Revenues {N.JA.C. 6:23-4.17})
Coda Enforcement and Administration:
Salaries and Wages 22-195-1 80,000.00 60,000.00 - 60,000,00 £0,009.00 N - -
Other Expansas 22-185-2 5,000.00 §,000.00 - £,000.00 5,000.00 - - h
Total Code Enforcement and Administration 85,000.00 65,000.00 - 65.000.00 65,000.06 - - -

Shrat 1A




Bogola BORO 0204

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

CYZ015

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS
{A} Operations - Vithin "CAPS" CY2014 - Total for CY2014 bnaxpended
Emergency As Modifiad By Al Pald or Balanca
FCOA £Y2015 CY20i4 Appropriallon Transfers Charged Reserved Cancelad Ovarexpanded
LITY EXPENSES AND BULK PURCHASES

Electiiclty 31430 176,000.00 176,000,060 - 176,000.0% 756,000.00 - - -
Streat Lighting 31-435 80,000.00 £0,000.00 - 80,800.00 £0,000.00 - - -
Telephona 31440 50.000.00 50,000,00 - 50,000.00 50,000.00 - - -
Water 31-445 10,000.00 $,000.00 - $,000.00 6,000.00 - - -
Fire Hydrant Service 3i-481 - 75,000.00 78,000.00 75,000.00 - - -
Gasoling 31-460 125,000.00 26,00000 - 125,000.00 125,000.00 - - =
TOFAL UFILITY EXPENSES AND BULK PURCHASES 440,000.00 611,000.00 - 511,000.00 £11,000.00 - - -

SOLID WASTE DISPOSAI GOSTS
EPrump Fees 32-465 260,800.00 275,000.00 - 275,000,060 273,069,00 1,931,060 - -
TOTAL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL GOSTS 286,000.00 275,000.00 - 275,000.00 273,069.00 1,831.00 - -
Total Operations Within "CAPS" 34-188 5,604,262 .51 5,745,300.00 - 6,745,300.00 5,725,853.63 19,446.37 . -
Contingent 35470 - . - B R . - -
Total Operations Including Contingant Withia *CAPS* 34201 5,604,252.51 8,745,300.00 - 5,745,300.00 6,725,853.63 40,446.37 - -

Dalall:

Salarles and Wages 34-201-1 2,788,501.00 2,724,800.00 - 2,724,800,00 2,707,284 63 17.615.37 - -
Other Expansas {incfuding Conlingent) 34-2014-2 2,844,751.51 3,020,600.00 - 3.020,500.00 3,018,559.00 1.831.00 - -

Sheet 17




Bogota BOROD 0204 CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS CYz2016
8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS
{E} Deferved Chargss and Stalutory Expendilures - CcY2014 Yotat for CY2014 Unexpendad
Within “CAPS" Emergancy As Modified By All Pald or Balance
FCOA CY2015 CY20i4 Appropriation Fransfars Charged Reserved Canceled Cverexpended
DEFERRED CHARGES
Emargency Authorizations 46-870 - - - - - -
Onerexpenddure of Approprdation 46-871 72,209.00 - 72,293,00 72,299.00 - -
Cherexpenditure of Appropiation Reserves 46-871 - - - -
Prior Years Bills:
South Bergan JiF 48-672 £6,005.40 - 86,005.40 86,005.40 - -
Total Deferred Charges 158,304.40 - 158,304.40 168,304.40 - -

Sheet 18




Bogola BORO 0204 CURRENT FUND - APPROFRIATIONS cya2018
8. GENERAL APFRCPRIATIONS
{E} Daferred Charges and Statutory Expendiuras - Cy201i4 Total for GY2014 Unexpended
With!n "CAPS" Emargency As Madifled By All Pald or Balance
F.C.OA CY2016 CY2014 Appropriation Transfers Charged Reserved Cancelad Cversxpanded
SYATUTORY EXPENDIFURES
Soclal Secudty System {DAS.L) 36-472 180,0006.00 160,000,900 - 150,000.00 144,861.44 5,038.59 - -
Police and Firemen's Relkement System of NJ 36-475 4006,358.00 405,037.00 - 405,037.00 405,037.00 - - -
Publle Employees’ Retirement Syslem 384714 87,742.00 109,010.00 - 109.010.00 $09,010.00 - - -
Tolal Statulory Expenditures §48,100.00 664,047.00 - 654,047,00 659,008.41 5,038.69 - ) -
Total Belarred Charges and
Statutory Expanditures - With!ls "CAPS" 34-208 648,100.00 B22,3561.40 - 8§22,351.40 B47,312.81 503859 - -
{G} Cash Deficit of Preceding Year 46-885 - . - - - - - -
{H-1) Tota! Genaral Approprations for
Munlcipal Purposas Withln "CAPS" 34-299 §,262,352.61 5,687.651.40 - B,667,651.40 6.643,166.44 24,484 96 - -

Sheet 18




Begola BORG 0204

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

CY2018

B. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

{A} Oparabicns - Excluded From "CAPS" CY2014 Total for Cy2014 Unexpanded
Emergsncy As Modified By Afl Paid or Balance
FC.O0A CY2015 GY2014 Appropriation Transfers Charged Ressved Cancaled Overexpanded
Seweraga Processing and Disposal;
Othar Expenses 34-455-2 887,071.97 669,807,43 - B59,807.43 669,607.43 - -
Malntenance of Fres Public Ubrary:
Other Expanses 29-380-2 234,350.98 238,906.83 - 238,906.83 238,806.83 - -
Pglice Dlspalch/8it:
Salaries & Wages 25-250-1 170,000.00 160,000.00 - 460,000.00 160,000.00 - -
Other Expansas 25-250-2 2,600.00 250000 - 2,500.00 280000 - -
LGSAP Conbibution:
Other Expenses 36-476-2 50,000.00 50,000.00 - 50,000.00 £0,000.00 - :
Tolal Other Appropdations - Exclisded from "CAPS® 1,143,922.95 1.421,314.26 - 1,121,314.26 1.121.314.26 - -

Sheet 26




Bogola BORO 0204 CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS oy 2015
8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS
{A} Cperations - Exciuded Fram “CAPS™ Cy2ot4 Tolak for CY2014 Ul:laxpended
Emergency As Lodified By Al Pald or Balance
F.C.OA CY20i5 CY2ci4 Appraptiation Transfers Charged Reserved Canceled Overexpanded

UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE APPROPRIATIONS
OFFSET BY INCREASED FEE REVENUES
{N.JAC, 5:23-4.17)

Tola} Unitorm Coastruction Code Appropriations

Sheet 21




Bogata BORO 0204

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

CY20145
8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS
{A} Operations - Excluded Erom "CAPS* CY2014 Total for CY2014 - Unexpended
' Emergency As Modified 8y All Pald or Balance
FCOA CY2018 CY2614 Apprepriation Transfers Charged Resarved Canceled Cveraxpended
ERLGCAL MUNIG! SERVICE AG ENTS
Munlclpal Courd - Borough of Litde Femy
Salarles and Wages 43-48041 18,000.60 18,000.00 - 18,000.00 17,484,956 &16.04 - -
{Othar Expensas 43-450-2 65,000.00 48,000.00 - 48,000.00 48,000.00 - - -
Total Interlocal Municipal Saevice Agresments 42-99% 83,000.00 65,000.00 - 66,000.00 £§5,484,96 516.04 - -

Shest 22




Bogota BORO 6204 CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

CY2Gi6
8. GENERAL APPRCOPRIATIONS
(A} Operalions - Excluded From "CAPS" CY20i4 Tolal for Gy20t4 ' Uniexpended
Emargancy As Madiflad By AY Pald or Balanca
F.COA CY2015 CY2014 Appropriation Transfars Charged Reserved Canceled QOverexpanded
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS OFFSET BY REVENUES
{M.J.S, 40A:4-43.3R)
opdation * " Valver - 2014
titgation Legal Fees and Cosls:
207 Palisada 20-165-2 - 25,000.00 - 25,000.00 25,000.00 - - -
Tasca (Daduclible} 20-155-2 - 75,000.00 - 76,000.00 76,000.00 - - -
Tiotla {Deduclitte} 20-165-2 - 75,000.0% - 75,000.00 76,000.00 - - -
Tolal Additlonal Appropsiations Offsel by Revenues {N.J.S. 402:4453H] 34303 - 175,060,00 - 175,000.00 475,000.00 . . .

Shest 23




Bogola BORG 0204

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATICNS

CY2015

8. GENERAL APPROFRIATIONS

{A} Gperalions - Excludad From "CAPS" aY2014 Total for GY2014 Enaxpended
Emergency As Modified By All fald or Balanca

FCOA Cy20i6 CY2014 Appropriation Fransfers Charged Reserved Cancsled Overexpandad
PUBLIC AND PRIVATE PROGRAMS OFFSET BY REVENUES
FD CDBG - Senlor Bus Dxivar 41-701-1 - 17,060.00 - i7.00000 17,000.00 - -
FD CDBG - Project Sugeass 41-702-2 - 9,000.80 - 2,000.03 9,000.40 - -
N3 Clsan GCommunities Program 41-801-2 §0,862.70
NI Recycting Fonnage Grant 41-802-2 11,114.88 3,281.00 - 3,28£.00 3,281.00 - -
NJ Alcghot Education and Rehabitation Program 41-803-2 1.890.58 £,626.00 - 6,626.00 5,628.00 - -
NJ Body Asmor Fund 41-804-2 1,849.52 6,179.00 - 6,179.00 §,179.00 - -
NJ Stals Forestry Senvices 41-805-2 - 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 3,000.00 - -
N GEck it or Ticket 41-806-2 - 4,000.00 - +.000.00 4,000.00 - -
NJ Munl Aliance - State 41-807-2 9,676.00
M Munt Atifance -~ Local 41-808-2 2,469.80

Shaet 24




CY2016

Bogola BORO 6204 CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS
8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS
(A) Operations - Excluded From "CAPS" CY2014 Tolal for CY2014 binexpanded
Emergency As Modified By Al Pald or Batance
F.C.0A CYa01s CY2014 Appropriation Transfers Charged Rasarved Canceled Ovarexpended
UBLIG AND PRIVATE PROG| 8 CFESET BY REVENUES {Conflnued
Total Publlc and Private Programs Offset by Revenues 37,862,76 47,886.00 - 47,986.00 47,986.00 - -
TFolal Oparalions Excluded From "CAPS® 34-305 1,264,785.71 §,410,300.26 - 1,410,300.26 1,409,785.22 615.04 -
Detait; -
Salaries and Wagas 34-305-1 188,000.00 178,000.00 - 178,000.00 177,484.66 516,04 -
Other Expensss 34-305-2 1,078,785.71 1,232,300.28 - 1,232,200.26 4,232,300.28 - -

Shest 25




Bogota BORO 06204 GURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS CY2015

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS
(C) Capital improvements - Excluded From *CAPS® cyz01a Total for C¥2014 Unexpended
Emergancy As Modified By Alf Paldor Balance
F.LOA Cyz015 CY2014 Appropriation Transfars Charged Ressrved Canceled Overexpendad
Capital Improvement Fund 44-901 60,000.00 64,000.00 - 50,000.00 50,000.00 - 1 - -
Total Capliaf Improvements - Excluded from "CAPRS" 60062-00 50,000,00 50,000.00 - &0,000.00 £0,000.00 - - -

Shest 26




CY2016

Bogolz BORO 0204 CHURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS
[, GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS
(D} Munlclpat Dbt Service - Excluded From "GAPS” CY2044 Total for GY2014 Unexpended
Emsrgancy As Medified By Alt Pald or Balance

F.C.OA GY2015 CY20i4 Appropriation ‘Fransfars Charged Reserved Caneelad Ovarexpanded

Bond - Principat 45-920 £55,000.00 £35,000.00 - 635,000.00 635,000.00 - -

Bond - Inlerest 45-930 t41,16%.28 1569,705.00 - 159,705.00 169,705,060 - -

BEIA Loan - Pilnclpal 45-048 77,000.00 74,000.06 - 74,000.00 74,000.00 - -

BCIA Loan - Infarast 45-947 4,771.00 6,323.00 - 5.323.00 §,323.00 - -

BAM - Principal 45-938 116,040.60 110,000.00 - 110,000,00 110,000,800 - -

BAN - Princlpal {from Reservs) 45-936 86,059.60 - - - - - -

BAN - Interest 45-935 7.500.00 6,635.0¢ - 5,635.00 5,835.00 - -
Speclsl Emergancy Nots - Inlerast 45-035 3.000.00 4,447.00 - 4,447 00 4,447.00 - -

Tax Anlicipation Nots - Interest 45-935 - 6,732.00 - B,732.00 6,732.00 - -

Tolal Municlpal Debt Sanvce - Excluded from *CAPS” 1.093,432.28 1,000,842.00 - 1,000,842.00 1,000,842.00 - -

Sheet 27




Bogola BORO 0204

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

CYa2os

§. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS
{E) Deferred Charges - Municlpat - cY2014 Tolal for CY2014 Unexpendsd
Excluded From "CAPS" Emergency As Modified By Al Pald or Balance
F.COA CY2015 CY2014 Appropralion Transfers Chargad Reserved Cancelad Ovarexpendsd
{1} Defemed Charges:
Emargency Authorizations - 48-870 - . . - - - - .
Speclal Emergency Authorizations - 6 years (M.J.8. 40A4-55) 45-876 129.400.00 129,400.00 - 128,400.00 128.400.00 - - -
T EmErgency ALITOT 53 Years (W35, aUR%55.T & 46871 N
4nA-4.55 13} - - it - - - -
Gveraxpenditures {2013 General Capial Fund) 46-876 - 37,098.00 - 37,098 00 37,088.00 - - -
Defermed Charges to Future Taxalion - Unfunded (#924) 46-877 - 2.314.00 - 2,314.00 2,314.00 - - -
Deferrad Charges lo Fulura Taxatfon - Unfunded (#991101 8} 46-877 - 5,073.00 - 5,073.00 §,073.00 - - -
Deaferred Chargss o Future Taxation - Unfunded {#1088/1140} 46-877 - 550 - 500 5.60 - - -
Deferred Ghargas fo Fulure Taxatlon - Unfunded (#5090) 48-877 - 531.00 - £31.00 531.00 - - -
Daferred Charges ta Future Taxatlori - Unfunded (#1183} 46-877 - 877.00 - 977.00 977.00 - - -
Cefermed Charges to Futura Taxation - Unfunded (#1204) 48-877 - 814.60 - 814.00 §14.00 - - -
Daferredd Charges Lo Future Taxation - Unfunded {#1281) 46-877 - 1,600.50 - 1,600.00 1.600.00 - - -
Dsferred Charges to Futura Taxatlon - Unfunded (§13258/1336) 45-877 - 216.00 - 2i6.00 216.00 - - -
Defared Chargss to Future Taxalion - Unfunded (51 398} 46-877 - 8,224.00 - 8,224.00 8,224.00 - - -
Shorifali in Grants Recalvable {General Capital Fund) 46-878 - 166,684.75 - 166,684.76 166,6884.75 - “ -
Total Deferred Charges - Munklpal - Excluded from "CAPS® 45-999 129,406.00 352,835.75 - 352,835.75 352,835.756 - - -
(F)  Judgmants (N.5S. 40A:4-45.3cc) 37-480 - - - B - - - -
{M}  Transferced to Board of Education for Use of Loca! Schools {N.J.SA] 29405 - - - - - - - -
(G)  With Pror Cansent of Local Flnance Board:
Cash Dafich of Preceding Year 4£6-885 - - - - - - - -
{H-2} Tolat General Appropriations for Munlcipal Purposes - Excluded Frord  34-309 2,537,617.93 2,813,878.01 - 2,8§3,978.01 2,813462.97 5i5.04 - -

Sheat 28




Begota BORO 0204

CHRRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

CY2046

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS
CYZ2014 Tolal for GY2014 Unexpanded
Emergency As Modified 8y Alf Pald or Balance
FGOA £Y2015 CY2014 Appropration Transfers Charged Reserved Canceled Ovsrexpended

{t}  Typa 1 Diskict School Debt Service

Payment of Bond Principal 48-820 - - - - - “ - -

Payment of Bond Anticlpalion Notes 48-926 - - - - - - - .

Interast on Bonds 48-930 - - - . - - - -

Interest on Notes 48-935 - - - - - - - -

Tolal Type 1 District Schoal Debt Service -

Excluded from *CAPS” B0C0E-00 - - - . . B - -
s Defermed Charges end Slatutory Expenditures - Local
I Sehoot - Exctuded fram "CAPS”

Emsigency Authartzaltions - Schools 28-406 - - - N - R -

Gapital Prefect for Land, Buiiding or Equipment{N.J.$. 18A4:22-20) 20407 - - - - - - - -

Tota! Defasred Charges and Statutory Expandiures S0007-06 - - . - - - - B
(K} Total Munlclpal Apgropdations For Local School Purposes

{items {1} and {J)} - Excluded from "CAPS* 60008-00 - - - - - - - -
{0}  Tolal General Appropilalions - Excluded From “CAPS* 34-399 2,637,817.98 2,813.978.01 - 2.813,978.04 2.613,462.97 616.04 - -
(E) Sublotal General Approprations {tems {H-2) and {0} 34-400 8,789,970.60 9,381,628 41 - 8,381,628.41 6,356,629.41 26,000.00 - -
(M} Reserve for Uncotiected Taxes 50-899 160,000.00 150,600.00 - 160,000,003 . 160,000.00 - - -
2. Total Gengral Appropiiations 34-499 §,939,970.50 9.631,620.41 - 9,631,629.41 8,506,628.41 25000.00 - -

Shast 28




Bogofa BORO 0204

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

CY2016

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

Summary of Appropriations CY2014 Total for GY2044 Unexpanded

Emergency As Hodified By All Pald or Bzlance
CYza1s CyY20i4 ﬁippmprlaﬂon CYzls Charged Resarved Canceled Crverexpended

(H-1} Tolal General Appropriations for Municipat Purposes

Within "CAPS* 34209 ° 6,252,352 .51 8,667 651,40 - 5,667,661.40 6,543,168.44 24,484 48 - -
(A)  Operations - Excludad from "CAPS”

Qther Apprepdations 34-300 1,143,922.95 1,121,314.28 - 1,121,314.286 1,121.314.28 - - -

Uriform Construction Coda - - - - ) - - - -

Interlocal Munlcipat Service Agreaments 42-899 83,000.00 68,000.00 - $6,000.00 65,484.96 515.04 - ~

Additfonal Appropriations Offset by Ravenues 34-303 - 476,000.00 - 475,000.00 175,600.00 - - -

Publis and Privale Programs ©ffset by Reveauss 37,862.76 47,986.00 - 47,886.00 47,986.00 - - -

Total Operations - Excluded from ‘CAPS" 34-305 1,264,785.71 4.410,300.28 - 4,410,300.26 1.408,785.22 515.04 - -
{C}  Capilal Improvaments 44-998 50,000.00 50,000.00 - 50,000.00 50,000,060 - -
(D) Munkipal Debl Servica 45,998.00 1.093,432.28 1,000,842.00 - 1,000,842.00 1,000,842.00 - N -
{E}  Tolal Deferred Gharges - Excluded From "CAPS” 46-098 128,400.00 352,835.75 - 352,835.756 352,835.75 - - -
(F)  Judgmanis 37-180 - - - - - - - -
(G) Cash Defickt 46-885 - - - - - - - -
(¥}  Local District Scheol Pumposes §0008-00 - - - - - - - -
{N)  Translared to Board of Education 26405 - - - - - - - -
(M}  Reserva for Uncoliected Taxas 50-898 160000.00 | 160,0006.00 - 150,000.00 160,000.00 - - -

Totel Genaral Appropriations 30000-06 8,639,970.60 8,531,620.41 . 9,531,620.41 9,506,629.41 25,000.00 - -

Sheet 30




Bogota BORO 0204 CY 2015

" Dedication by Rider - {N.J.S. 40A:4-39)

"The dedicated revenues anticipated during the Year 2015 from Dog Licenses, Stale or
Federal Aid for Maintenance of Librariss, Bequest, Escheat; Federal Grant; Construction Code Fees Due Hackensack Meadowlands

Development Commisslon; Outside Employment of Off-Duty Municipal Police Officers; Unemp!oymenrt Compensation Insurance;

Reimbursement of Sale of Gasoline to State Automoabiles; State Training Fees - Uniform Construction Gode Act:

Housing and Community Development Act of 1974 {(P.L. 19885, ¢.222 and N.J.A.C. 5:92-181st seq.)
Board of Recreation Commission (NJSA 40:12-1 et esq.)

Parking Offenses Adjudication Act {(P.L. 1989, ¢.137)

Developer's Escrow Fund (N.J.S.A. 40:55D-53.1)

Uniform Fire Safety Act Penalty Monies (NJSA 52:270-192 et seq)

Tree Forever Program Donations (NJSA 40A:5-29)

Street Opening Trust

Municipal Public Defender P.L. 1997 ¢.256

Paolice Vests Donations (NJSA 40A:5-29)

Celebration of Public Events Donations {(NJSA 40A:5-28)

Recycling Program {P.L. 1981, c.278 amended by P.L.. 1487, ¢.102)
Accumulated Absences

DARE Program

and are hereby approprialed for the purposes to which said revenue Is dedicated by statute or other legal requirement.”

Sheet 38




Bogota BORO 0204 CY 2015
This section is Included with the Annual Budget pursuant fo N.J.A.C, 5:30-4, 1 does not in itself confer any authorization to ralse or expend

ds. Rather it is & document used as a part of the local unit's planning and management program. Spacific authorization to expend funds for purposes
sscribed in this section must ba granted elsewhere, by a separate bond ordinanes, by inclusion of a line item in the Capital imprevement Section of this
budget, by an ordinance taking the money from the Capital Improvement Fund, or other lawful means.

CAPITAL BUDGET - A plan for all capital expenditures for the current fiscal year.
if no Capital Budget is included, Check the reason why:

D Total capital expenditures this year do not exceed $25,000.00 including appropriations far Capital Im)

Capital Line ltems and Down Payments on Improvements.
D No Bond Ordinances are planned this year.

CAPITAL lMPROVéMENT PROGRAM - A multi-year list of planned bapital projects, including the current ysar.
Check the appropriate box for number of years covered, including current year:

[ ]3 Years. (Poputation Under 10,000)
6 Years. (Over 10,000 and all county governments)

D years. (Exceeding minimum time period)

D Check if municipality is under 10,000, has not expendad more than $25,000.00 annually for capital p

previous three years, and is not adopling CiP.

Sheest 40




Bogota BORO 0204

The Mayor and Members of the Borough Council, in presenting this Capital Improvement Program,
is desirous of informing the residents and faxpayers of the Borough of its pmjectad capital needs.

The Capilal Improvement Program s flexible, in that it may-be amended at any time o add or delete items.

We welcoms your comments and suggestions regarding ltems contained herain.

Shsaet 40a

CY 2015




Begola BORO 0204

CY 2015

Local Unit: Borough of Bogota

1 2 3 4 PLANNED FUNDING SERVICES FOR CURRENT YEAR - GY2015 5}
AMOUNTS Sa &b 6c 5d Se TOBE
PROJECT TITLE ESTIMATED RESERVED CY2015 Capital Grants In Ald FUNDED IN
PROJECT TOTAL INPRIOR Budget improvemant Capilal and Other Dabt FUTURE
NUMBER COST YEARS Appropriations Fund Burplus Funds Authorized YEARS

Totels

Sheet 40b




Bogota BORO 0204

CY 2015

Local Unit: Borough of Bogata

2 3 4 FUNDING AMOUNTS PER BUDGET YEAR
5a 5b 5c Bd 5e 5f
PROJECT TITLE ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
PROJECT TOTAL COMPLETION
NUMBER COST TME CY2015 CY2016 CY2017 CY2018 CY2019 CY2020

Sheet 40c




CY 2015

Bogota BORG 0204
2 2 BUDGET BONDS AND NOTES
APPROPRIATIONS 4 5 6 Ta 7b
PROJECT FITLE ESTIMATED 3a 3B Capital Grants in Ald
PROJECT TOTAL Cutrent Yeas Fulure Improvement Capltal and Other Self
NUMBER COST Cy201h Years Fund Surplus Funds General Liquidating

Shaet 40d




Bogota BORC 0204
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS

CY 2015

5. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS;

Within “"CAPS"

{a&b) Operations Including Contingent 5,604,252.51
() Deferred Charges and Stalutory Expenditures - Municipal 648,100.00
{g)} Cash berficit -
Exciuded from "CAPS"
(&) Operations - Total Operations Excluded from "CAPS™ 1,264,785.71
{c) Capital Improvements 50,000.00
{d} Municipal Dabt Service 1,093,432.28
(6} Deferred Charges - Muaicipal 129,400,060
{f) Judgments -
{n) Transferred to Board of Educallon for Use of Local Schools (N.J.S. 40:48-17.1 & 7.3} -
{g} Cash Daficit -
(k) For Local Scheol Purposes -
{m) Reserve for Uncellected Taxes {includs Qther Raserves if Any) 150,000.00
- - 6. SCHOOL APPROPRIATIONS - TYPE | SCHOOL DISTRICTS ONLY (N.LS. 40A4-13)
8,939,970.50

Tetal Appropriations

ILis heraby certified that the within budget Is a true copy of the budget finzlly adopied by resofution of the Govarning Body on the 17th day of September, 2015; It is further certified that
each itern of revenue and appropriaticn set forth in the same amount and by the same title as appaared in the Calendar Year 2015 approved budget and ail amendments therefo, If any,
which have been previously approved by the Direclor of Local Government Services.

Cedified by me, this 17th day of September, 2015

Lt

:!ea(%oooke, Borough Clerk

Shest 42




Bogota BORO 0204 CY 2015

Pursuant to NLLA.C. 5:30-11

Confracting Unit: Borough of Bogota Year Ending: December 31, 2014

The following Is a complete Hst of all changs orders which caused the originally awarded contract price to be exceeded by mare than 20 percent.

For regulatory details please consult N.JA.C. 5:30-11.1 el. seq. Please identify each change order by name of project.

For each change order listed above, submit with the introduced budget a copy of the governing body resolution authorizing the change order and an Affidavit of Publication

for the newspaper notice reired by N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.9(d}.
If you have not had a change order exceeding the 20 percent threshhold for the year indicated above, please chack here __X__ and ceriify below.

Dotrce Ll

k of the Governing Body

Shest 44




